01-21-20	MAG =
FORM F10-1394	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Paten and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commi 1023420	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bruce P. Lindsay 1-16-03	Name: The Catherine Ford Company, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other:	Street Address: 1657 DeFoor Avenue Atlanta, GA 30318
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \(\sumsymbol{\substack}\) YES \(\sumsymbol{\substack}\) NO	Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State GA Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
	☐ YES ☐ NO (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	<u>-1</u>
Execution Date: December 27, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
78/194,412	
A. Trademark application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/194,412 Additional numbers attached? YES NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	
Jeffrey R. Kuester Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
/17/2003 LMUELLER 00000084 78194412 /	20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
FC:8521 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey R. Kuester	
Typed Name Signature Docket #: 190302-3010 Total number of pages including of	Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, BRUCE P. LINDSAY, an individual, having an address of 1657 DeFoor Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia 30318, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the mark *CATHERINE FORD* for which said ASSIGNOR has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, which was accorded Serial No.: 78/194,412;

WHEREAS, The Catherine Ford Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having an address of 1657 DeFoor Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said ASSIGNEE.

- Hucce Jus	Can
Signed: Bruce P. Lindsay	,
State of Georgia)
County of FULTUN)
United States of America)

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2002, before me appeared Bruce P. Lindsay, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.

My Commission Expires March 13, 2005

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Notary Public, DeKalb County, Georgia

[SEAL]

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/16/2003 REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0412